The land in Dedham, Norfolk County, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with all the 
buildings and improvements thereon, being bounded and described as follows: 

NORTHWESTERLY  by Bridge Street, thirty-five (35) feet; 

NORTHEASTERLY  by lot numbered 3C, shown on plan filed with Certificate No. 

7310, about four hundred sixty-nine (469) feet; 

EASTERLY  by the Charles River; and 

SOUTHWESTERLY  by lot numbered 5, shown on plan filed with Certificate No. 

1599, five hundred five (505) feet. 

Said parcel comprises lot numbered 3D on a plan drawn by C.B. Humphrey, Engineer for 
Court, dated May 27, 1924 No. 2045N and filed in Norfolk Land Court Registry District 
with Certificate No. 7310 Vol. 37; and lot numbered 4 on a plan drawn by C.B

[...]

Said premises will be sold subject to any and all restrictions, easements, and existing 

encumbrances of record prior to the mortgage, if any there be, insofar as the same are still in 

force and applicable to the premises, and to all taxes, tax liens, municipal betterments and 

assessments, if any. 

Terms of Sale: 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) down payment in cash, certified check, or bank 

check at time and place of sale.  Successful bidder must increase deposit to ten percent (10%) of 

purchase price within two (2) business days of auction date.  Balance of purchase price payable 

within thirty (30) days of auction date.